PA 3086694 v1

10-05-2000

ket No. 20753-110

(Rev. 6-93) Recordation F	tment of Commerce id Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record t	1 Julia documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\sqrt{5-15-00}$	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cheng-Chung Lee	Name: Daivd T. Wei
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address:
☐ Yes	Street Address: 3715 Malibu Vista Drive
Nature of conveyance:	City: Malibu State: California ZIP: 90265
	Additional names and addresses attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Yes
☐ Other:	
Execution Date: July 20, 2000	
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/020,195	B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers attached?	□ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: James K. Okamoto TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account ☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8 Deposit account number: 20-1430
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is tre- original document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a tide or copy of the
James K. Okamoto Name of Person Signing Signature	. Okan 8/3/00 Date
Atty. Reg. No. 40,110 Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ⊠ Yes	□No
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	ch this portion
04/2000 NTHAI1 00000132 201430 09020195 Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011124 FRAME: 0136



THIS DISCLAIMER AND QUITCLAIM is made as of the $\frac{20}{}$ day of $\frac{Ju1y}{}$, 2000 by Mr. Cheng-Chung Lee, 20 Chuang-Yuan Street, Pin-Cheng City, Tao-Yuan, Taiwan, Republic of China (hereinafter referred to as "the first party").

WHEREAS, the first party was formerly a co-inventor of U.S. patent application number 09/020,195, filed February 6, 1998, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Ion Beam Sputter Deposition of Thin Films" (hereinafter referred to as "the patent application") as the patent application was originally filed and was also a co-inventor of U.S. provisional application number 60/039,616, filed March 13, 1997, entitled "Ion Beam Sputter Deposition with Two Chemical Assisting Reactions" (hereinafter referred to as "the provisional application");

WHEREAS, claims in the patent application to which the first party contributed have been cancelled during prosecution of the patent application, such that the first party is no longer a co-inventor of the patent application;

WHEREAS, a check has been accepted by the first party to reimburse him for his share of the fees and costs which he has paid in relation to the patent application;

WHEREAS, the first party desires to expressly confirm that sole inventorship and sole ownership of the patent application now belongs to David T. Wei of 3715 Malibu Vista Drive, Malibu, California 90265 (hereinafter referred to as "the second party");

BE IT KNOWN, the following:

the first party hereby disclaims inventorship in the patent application;

the first party hereby quitclaims any ownership rights which the first party may have in the patent application, expressly assigns to the second party any ownership rights which the first party may have in the patent application, and affirmatively agrees that the right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed solely by the second party and the second party's successors and assigns for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the patent application and for any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof; and

the first party hereby releases any right to a lien in the patent and provisional applications and hereby releases to the second party whatever interest the first party may have in the patent and provisional applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and

PATENT REEL: 011124 FRAME: 0137 to claim priority from the patent and provisional applications as provided by the Paris Convention.

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of California without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of law.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

then chang bee

RECORDED: 08/15/2000

Cheng-Chung Lee

Date

20, July, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011124 FRAME: 0138